



www.rmciphc.com (720) 707-9111 PO Box 1382, Englewood, Colorado 80150

2023 RMC QUADRENNIAL CONFERENCE RESOLUTION

NAME OF RESOLUTION:

Term Limits

ENTITY OR PERSON PRESENTING THIS RESOLUTION:

Rocky Mountain Conference Executive Council

RATIONAL:

The 2022 IPHC General Conference voted to allow each USA Conference to determine its stance on the statute of limitations. This determination shall be by majority vote and will be in effect until the next General Conference (2026).

RESOLUTION TO BE VOTED ON:

Please vote by either circling the number, by keying in the number if using a voting device, or by selecting yes if voting by yes or no on the automated text form.

Please circle only one number:

- 1. The Conference, in session, may choose by a majority vote to adopt a term limit of three consecutive terms in any one office for all Executive Council members. In the event a person fills the unexpired term of a Conference Executive Council member, it shall not prohibit that person from serving three full terms in that office if elected.
- 2. The Conference, in session, may choose by a majority vote to adopt no term limits for all Executive Council members.

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

Will there be any financial impact to the Conference? Yes, monthly offering.

STAFFING IMPACT:

Will there be any staffing impact to the Conference? No, no additional staffing will be required.

PHONE NUMBER:

Email: